
CENTRE EVENTS 2022/2023 
 CLOSING DATES AND DATES WHEN PLAYED 

 

CLOSING DATES EVENT 
DATE TO BE 

PLAYED 

Friday 12th August 2022 Executive Fours at Pukekohe Sun 28th Aug 2022 

Friday 2nd September 2 - 4 - 2 Mixed Pairs 
Sat 17th Sept 2022 

Sun 18th Sept 2022 

Friday 16th September Centre Open Men’s & Women’s Triples 
Sat 1st Oct 2022 

Sun 2nd Oct 2022 

Friday 7th October Centre Open Men’s & Women’s Pairs 
Sat 22nd Oct 2022 

Sun 23rd Oct 2022 

Friday 21st October  Centre Open Men’s & Women’s Singles 
Sat 5th Nov 2022 

Sun 6th Nov 2022 

Friday 4th November Open Bowls 3Five 
Sat 19th Nov 2022 

Sun 20th Nov 2022 

Friday 18th November Centre Men’s & Women’s Interclub 7s 
Sat 3rd Dec 2022 

Sun 4th Dec 2022 

Friday 20th January 2023 Centre Open Men’s & Women’s Fours 
Sat 11th Feb 2023 

Sun 12th Feb 2023 

Friday 24th February 1 – 5 Men’s and Women’s Singles 
Sat 11th Mar 2023 

Sun 12th Mar 2023 

Friday 10th March Mercedes 1 – 5 Interclub 
Sat 25th Mar 2023 

Sun 26th Mar 2023 

Friday 28th April 1 – 5 year Pairs (any combination) Sat 13th May 2023 

Sun 14th May 2023 

   

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

   



 
Centre Champion of Champions Events 2023 

 

Wednesday 8th March Champion of Champions Over 60 Singles Wed 22nd Mar 2023 

Wednesday 15th March Champion of Champions Over 60 Pairs Wed 29th Mar 2023 

Friday 7th April Champion of Champions Triples Sat 22nd Apr 2023 

Friday 7th March Champion of Champions Fours Sun 23rd Apr 2023 

Friday 14th  April Champion of Champions Pairs Sat 29th Apr 2023 

Friday 15th April Champion of Champions Singles Sun 30th Apr 2023 

 
Centre Representative Events 2022/3 

 

1 – 5 Men’s & Women’s 

Geddes  at Waikato 

Geddes at BOP 

 v Auckland 

26th Nov 2022 

18th Feb 2023 

16th Apr2023 

Prem. 2 Men’s & Women’s 

Kauri Kaimai at Waikato 

Kauri Kaimai at BOP 

BCM v 8 Centres at Auckland 

27th Nov 2022 

19th Feb 2023 

18th-19th Mar 2023 

Prem. 1 Men’s & Women’s 

 Kaimai at Te Aroha 

Kaimai at Buckland 

Quadrangular at Auckland 

27thNov 2022 

19th Feb 2023 

12th March 2023 

Prem. 1 Men’s & Women’s Intercentre at Canterbury 16th-19th Mar 2023 

Prem. 1 & 2 Women’s Quadrangular at Mangawhai 22nd January 2023 

 
 

DATES OF OTHER EVENTS 2022 - 2023 
 

DATES EVENT  

14th – 17th November 2022 North Is. Women’s Charter Club Tournament 

16th – 23rd January 2023 Taranaki Fours – Men’s  

25th  – 30th January 2023 Taranaki Fours – Women’s 

13th  – 17th February 2023 North Is. Men’s Charter Club Tournament 

 
 
 



DATES OF NATIONAL EVENTS 2022 - 2023 
 

DATES EVENT and VENUE 

15th – 16th October 2022 National Intercentre Tournament Final – North Harbour 

12th – 13th November National Interclub Tournament final – North Harbour 

2nd – 9th January 2023 Summerset National Singles and Pairs – Auckland & North Harbour 

23rd – 26th February Summerset National Fours – Central Otago 

27th Feb – 2nd March Summerset National Mixed Pairs – Central Otago 

Early March [dates tba] Trans-Tasman / Multi Nations - Australia 

16th – 19th March National Intercentre - Canterbury 

25th – 26th March Rangatahi (Under 20’s) Singles - Auckland 

27th – 28th March Rangitahi (Secondary Schools) Bowls 3Five - Auckland 

13th – 16th April National Interclub Sevens - Wellington 

5th – 7th May Bowls 3Five Interclub Finals – venue tba 

30th June – 2nd July Champion of Champions Singles – venue tba 

7th – 9th July Champion of Champions Pairs – venue tba 

14th – 16th July Champion of Champions Triples – venue tba 

21st – 23rd July Champion of Champions Four – venue tba 

29th August – 10th September World Championships - Australia 

13th – 15th October North v South Challenge – venue tba 

18th – 25th November World Bowls Champion of Champions Singles - Wellington 

 


